Description of conveying party(ies): 10	0	Form PTU-1595	08-07-1998 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
To the Honorable Assistant Commissions. 100788231 disriginal documents or copy to pure 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11. IshikANA and decladed (Stituluk and decladed (St	.	Q51207	Patent and Trademark Office				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Elji ishiKAWA and Setsuro 1911/WA Additional name(s) of conveying purty(ies): ottached:	0	The second secon		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			
Additional name(a) of conveying puny(ie)? activehed with inner additional name(b) of conveying puny(ie)? activehed yes	things.		San Marine and American Marine and American Amer	**************************************			
Same as above 2	C	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	attached?	SUMITOMO PHARMACEU Internal Address: 2-8, Doshomachi 2 Japan and 24-1, Ol Miyazaki 880-2105	-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8510 htsukadainishi 3-chome, Miyazaki-shi.		
Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Saturity Agreement Chings of Name 2 no Other Execution Date: July 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or pate!t number(s): If this document is being filed tigether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 1998 A. Patent Application Ho. 52 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) SuiteRUE, NION, ZINN, MACPEAK & Selfs 2700 Ponsylvania Avenue, N. M. Suite B30 Washington, 0.C. 20037-3202 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Daposit Account Selfs) Do NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and billing, the foreigning information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the opising document, July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. 9/3/26 461 Date Total NUMBER Of PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with (Required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Box Assignments		3. Nature of Conveyance:	BERT, MAIN STEELE GERMANNEN (STATILITIES EIN PARTIES STEELE STATILITIES EN STATIL				
Security Agreement Change of Egiec 2 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Exerution Date: July 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s(s): If this document is being filed tracther with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 1998 A. Patent Application 80. 53 Additional numbers attached? A. Patent Application 80. 53 B. Patent No(s). O		x Assignment Neiger		City Sta	ate Zip		
Other Execution Date: July 13, 1998 4. Application number(s) or pate!t number(s): (f this document is being filed tradther with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			N фите				
4. Application number(s) or pates number(s): (if this document is being filed taucher with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 1998 A. Patent Application No. 39 B. Patent No(s). 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) SugRRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE/B 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.M. Suite 800 Mashington, D.C. 20037-3202 Actional numbers attached? YesX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) BO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and besign, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Date DOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLIDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 ONE No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with sequined cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOXASSIGNARS		Other					
A. Patent Application No. 33 A. Patent Application No. 33 B. Patent No(s). OP 12 47 67 Additional numbers attached? Yes a No 5. Name and address of party to about correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE/B 2700 Pornsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) BO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bilipf, sie foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.) BO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bilipf, sie foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.) BO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 1 July 30, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DOE NOT detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with paying document sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX Assignments BOX ASSIGNANCES		Execution Date: July 13, 1998	age, s aja n i tija anskie nierys ari as kriikelli irrel lakskerii d anisl	NATIONAL THE ADMINISTRATION OF CONTRACT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE			
Additional numbers attached? Sugarte, Mion, 21Nn, MacPEAK & SE/S 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.M. Suite 800 Mashington, D.C. 20037-3202 Additional numbers attached? Yesx No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):		4. Application number(s) or paters number(s):					
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom some spondence concerning document should be mailed: SUBRUE, MIGN, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE/S 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.N. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and by Lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Beg. 192 [24 doi: 10.00] DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE ONE No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) On not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with equilied cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
5. Name and address of party to alone to despondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MICN, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE/S 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.M. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bilips, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Rég. 19:124-861 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX Assignments			s.)		B, Patent No(s).		
Concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE/8 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.M. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 A Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bilips, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. 191 22 861 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX Assignments		" Additipnal numbers attached? Yes <u>x</u> No					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			respondence		of applications and patents involved:		
8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. 9 24 661 Date TOTAL HUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		<u>x</u> Enclose connection with the	sed. Please charge any underpayment in		
(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. 9: 24 661 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		:	i i	Author	rized to be charged to Deposit Account		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and bilist, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. 19, 24 661 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments			- 4 	8. Deposit Accoun	nt No.		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. 9, 24 661 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		The state of the s	nego, majanti ir pinamanan (iki) etti kapani ir kisi etti kapani kisi etti kapani ir kisi etti kapani kisi ett	(Attach dupl. cop	y of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 1998 Name Waddell A. Biggart Reg. 92, 24,061 Date TOTAL HUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		9. Statement and Signature.					
TOTAL HUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		copy of the original document.					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		Rame Waddett N. Diggatt Reg.					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
**		Assistant Commissioner for Patents					
	3/04	/1998 TTOW11 00000151 09124767		**			

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9362 FRAME: 0028

Assignment

Whereas, We, Eiji Ishikawa and Setsuko Ishikawa of 24-1, Ohtsukadainishi I-chome, Miyazaki-shi, Miyazaki 880-2°05 Japan for both of the inventors

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in CIRCULATION THIN LAYER LIGHTLY PHASE ASSAY

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on July=3, . 19 98; and

Whereas, SUMITOMO PHARMA EUTICALS COMPANY LIMITED of 2-8, Doshomachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osuka-shi, Osaka 541-8510 Japan and Eiji Ishikawa of 24-1, Obtsukadainishi 3-chome, Miyazaki-shi, Miyazaki 880-2105 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the other right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissione of Palents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed these stary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: July 13, 1998	· Egi Nalija.	(Eiji Ishikawa)
Date: July 13, 1998	11 Jelsicko Selikawa	(Setsuko Ishikawa)
Date:		
Date:		PROTEST SECURIOR STUDIES STORE SECURIOR
Date:		

[Legalization not required for [ecord|r g but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

REEL: 9362 FRAME: 0029